# Bar Wars 2: IPR Strikes Back

21 July 2014 (Monday) | 8:30 am to 5:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Straits Trading Building, Unit 2-02A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 2 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur

> Training Category: General Practice Area: Intellectual Property

### Registration fees

Members of the Bar RM200 Non-Members RM300 Pupils in Chambers RM100 Law Students RM100

CPD Code: T3/21072014/BC/BC141078/6

Registration for the talk will begin at 8:00 am

The Bar Wars series returns with a sequel — Bar Wars 2: IPR Strikes Back! This one-day event, co-organised by the Bar Council Professional Standards and Development Committee and the Intellectual Property Committee, will focus on intellectual property rights ("IPR").

As with the previous instalment of Bar Wars, the sequel will feature the staging of a mock trial, this time on selected areas of intellectual property law. Participants will be exposed to a pre-trial briefing, trial preparation, consultations with counsel, witnesses taking the stand, cross-examination, and legal submissions before the presiding judge, all of which will culminate in a judgment.

This is an experience not to be missed, as you will get to see senior and experienced intellectual property law practitioners in action! **Ambiga Sreenevasan**, Member of the Bar, will preside over the proceedings.

Counsel for the plaintiff:

Wong Sai Fong Foong Cheng Leong

Counsel for the defendant:

Su Siew Ling Ong Boo Seng

So, put on your armour and get ready for ... Bar Wars 2: IPR Strikes

Training Category: General

### To register and pay online, please click here.

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after **18 July 2014** (**Friday**) but substitutions are allowed. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105); or Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095) Email: cpd@malaysianbar.org.my Fax: 03-2050 2112



Organised by Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050

## Bar Wars 2: IPR Strikes Back

21 July 2014 (Monday) | 8:30 am to 5:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Straits Trading Building, Unit 2-02A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 2 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur

> Training Category: General Practice Area: Intellectual Property

## **Registration fees**

Members of the Bar RM200 | Non-Members RM300
Pupils in Chambers RM100 | Law Students RM100
CPD Code: T3/21072014/BC/BC141078/6

6 CPD points

To register and pay online, please click here.

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Tel :\_\_\_\_\_\_ Fax:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Name of Firm / Organisation:

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.

Registration for the talk will begin at 8:00 am

Payment options:

- (1) Direct deposit to Hong Leong Bank Berhad, No 9 Jalan Tun Tan Cheng Lock, 50000 Kuala Lumpur (Account: 283-00-00108-6; SWIFT code: HLBBMYKL); or
- (2) Cheque or bank draft, payable to "Bar Council"; or
- (3) Cash payment, at the ground floor of the Bar Council Secretariat.

All payments must be made in advance of the event, and include all bank charges. Registration will be confirmed once proof of payment is provided by email or fax, and full payment is received.

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after **18 July 2014 (Friday)** but substitutions are allowed. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105); or Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095) Email: cpd@malaysianbar.org.my Fax: 03-2050 2112



Organised by Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050